Caroboo

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
*PRODUCT: Caroboo Creamy Orange Bar
*PRODUCT CODE(S): FM25003
*COUNTRY/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN: GB
*INGREDIENTS: Vegetable fats (Palm, Shea), Organic Carob

Powder, Creamed Coconut, Organic Sugar,
Chicory Root Fibre, Valencian Orange Oil,
Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin
*ORGANIC CERTIFICATION(S): n/a

(if applicable)

Analytical & Organoleptic Properties (typical):

Smooth, caramel & carob notes and orange

Natural variation will occur in all agricultural commodities based upon geographical
origin and local climatic conditions.

Microbiological Characteristics:

Micro Tests/Cert.
Lab Reference Reference /
Lab Code: Report No:
CHT6645315 )
TCHT2073649
Total Aerobic Colony Count <10 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae <10 cfu/g
E.coli <10 cfu/g
Yeast < 20 cfu/g
Mould <20 cfu/g
Rapid Salmonella in 25g ND /25g
*Storage: Store in a cool dry place, away from heat sources and strong odours

*Directions for use: Ready to eat




*Nutritional Information
(typical values per 100g):

Energy

Fat

Of which saturates
Carbohydrate

Of which sugars
Fibre
Protein
Salt

*Allergen list:

Does the product contain any of the following?
Cereals containing Gluten: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains.

Mollusc

2410
581
41.7
30
51.6
311
10.6

<0.1

kJ
kcal

0q 09 0o 09 0o O0u Oa

Crustacean (shellfish and products thereof)
Egg and products thereof
Fish and products thereof

Soya (soy) beans & protein and products thereof
Milk & dairy (including lactose) and products thereof

Celery Seeds, celeriac and products thereof
Mustard Seeds and products thereof
Lupin and products thereof
Sesame Seed and products thereof

Nuts and products thereof (namely almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew nut, pecan nut, brazil
nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut and Queensland nut)

Peanuts and products thereof

Added Sulphur Dioxide: (the product contains >10mg/Kg added Sulphur Dioxide in the form of
SO2, Sulphites (E220,E221, E222, E223, E224, E226, E227, E228)

*Made in a factory that handles nuts and soya

*Technical information:

Barcode
Outer barcode
Intrastat code

Consumer Unit
Height

Width

Depth

Net Weight
Gross Weight

5060742480213
15060742480210

60mm
140mm
200mm
35ge
38g

Yes

ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ%



Pallet Configuration

Outer cases per Layer 10 x (6 x 20bars)
Layers per pallet 8
Pallet type Standard
Pallet Height Max
Pallet Weight 330 kg
Packaging

Primary inner (g) Secondary outer (g)

Paper/Card Paper 25gsm FSc card (60g)

Biopolymer 37.2gsm

*GMO DECLARATION: This product has been produced without the use of genetically
modified organisms (GMOs) or their derivatives, nor been
irradiated.

*ORGANIC CERTIFICATION: n/a

(if applicable)

CONDITIONS OF SALE:

DISCLAIMER: To the best of our knowledge the information contained herein is true and accurate. We
cannot assume liability for any loss or damage arising out of the use of this data & nothing contained
herein shall be construed to imply warranty or guarantee.

*Signature: C m [This specification supersedes

all others issued or dated
*Print name: before it]

Charlotte Miller (Managing Director)
*Date: 11/11/2024
*Version: 002

charlotte@eatcaroboo.co.uk www.eatcaroboo.co.uk
Co Reg: 11750081
VAT: GB 343961486



http://www.eatcaroboo.co.uk/

