Caroboo

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

*PRODUCT:	Caroboo Creamy Orange Bar
*PRODUCT CODE(S):	FM25003
*COUNTRY/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN:	GB
*INGREDIENTS:	Vegetable fats (Palm, Shea), Organic Carob Powder, Creamed Coconut, Organic Sugar, Chicory Root Fibre, Valencian Orange Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin
*ORGANIC CERTIFICATION(S): (if applicable)	n/a

Analytical & Organoleptic Properties (typical):

[Please indicate which processes the product is subjected by before sold, e.g. cleaning, sieving, cooking etc...

Please use the below table to indicate any quantifiable indicator, e.g. moisture %, admixture %, colour, taste & odour parameters, etc]

Smooth, caramel & carob notes and orange	

Natural variation will occur in all agricultural commodities based upon geographical origin and local climatic conditions.

Microbiological Characteristics:

Lab Reference Lab Code: CHT6645315	Micro Te Reference Report No TCHT2073	D:
Total Aerobic Colony	y Count	< 10 cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae		< 10 cfu/g
E.coli		< 10 cfu/g
Yeast		< 20 cfu/g
Mould		< 20 cfu/g
Rapid Salmonella in 2	25g	ND /25g

*Storage:	Store in a cool dry place, away from heat sources and strong odours
*Directions for use:	Ready to eat

*Nutritional Information (typical values per 100g):		
Energy	2410	kJ
	581	kcal
Fat	41.7	g
Of which saturates	30	g
Carbohydrate	51.6	g
Of which sugars	31.1	g
Fibre	10.6	g
Protein	5	g
Salt	<0.1	g

*Allergen list:

Does the product contain any of the following?	Yes	No
Cereals containing Gluten: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains.		Ν
Mollusc		Ν
Crustacean (shellfish and products thereof)		Ν
Egg and products thereof		N
Fish and products thereof		N
Soya (soy) beans & protein and products thereof		N
Milk & dairy (including lactose) and products thereof		N
Celery Seeds, celeriac and products thereof		N
Mustard Seeds and products thereof		N
Lupin and products thereof		N
Sesame Seed and products thereof		N
Nuts and products thereof (namely almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew nut, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia nut and Queensland nut)		N
Peanuts and products thereof		N
Added Sulphur Dioxide: (the product contains >10mg/Kg added Sulphur Dioxide in the form of SO2, Sulphites (E220,E221, E222, E223, E224, E226, E227, E228)		N

*Made in a factory that handles nuts and soya

*Technical information:

Barcode	5060742480213
Outer barcode	15060742480210
Intrastat code	

Consumer Unit	
Height	60mm
Width	140mm
Depth	200mm
Net Weight	35ge
Gross Weight	38g

Pallet Configuration	
Outer cases per Layer	10 x (6 x 20bars)
Layers per pallet	8
Pallet type	Standard
Pallet Height	Max
Pallet Weight	330 kg

Packaging	
Primary inner (g)	Secondary outer (g)
Paper 25gsm Biopolymer 37.2gsm	FSc card (60g)
	Primary inner (g) Paper 25gsm

*GMO DECLARATION:	This product has been produced without the use of genetically modified organisms (GMOs) or their derivatives, nor been irradiated.
*ORGANIC CERTIFICATION: (if applicable)	n/a
CONDITIONS OF SALE:	

DISCLAIMER: To the best of our knowledge the information contained herein is true and accurate. We cannot assume liability for any loss or damage arising out of the use of this data & nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply warranty or guarantee.



*Signature:

()

*Print name:

Charlotte Miller (Managing Director)

[This specification supersedes all others issued or dated before it]

*Date: 11/11/2024 *Version: 002 charlotte@eatcaroboo.co.uk Co Reg: 11750081 VAT: GB 343961486